
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 05.02.2022 Location: Inbox.LV ledus halle Start time: 16:30 End time: 18:49 Spec.: 170 Game No.: 85

Olimp 69 Liepājas HK
6 : 5

(OT)
(0:3, 3:2, 2:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
ODIŅŠ Eduards, TRANKALIS Elvijs DAVIDONIS Renārs, DRUSEIKS Emīls

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 3 7 : 13 13 : 10 24 : 4 0:00 : 13:29 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 2 5 : 13 16 : 7 2 : 8 0:00 : 13:23 2 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 0 12 : 6 8 : 12 4 : 4 0:00 : 16:41 1 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 1 : 0 1 : 1 2 : 1 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 6 : 5 25 : 33 39 : 30 30 : 18 0:25 : 43:33 4 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  OLI  35 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LIE  35 JUČERS Māris Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:55 60:00 OLI  18 GRĪNBERGS Sandis Game Misconduct
Goal 07:59 0:1 LIE EQ 21 JĀKOBSONS Magnuss SHABLOVSKY Zakhar #55

Goal 11:59 0:2 LIE EQ 29 TIĻĻA Toms PETROVICS Matīss #24, SELIUTIN Dmitrii
#91

Pen. 12:38 13:58 OLI  93 BRAHMANIS Edijs Closing hand over the puck
Goal 13:58 0:3 LIE PP1 12 PESTUNOV Dmitri SHABLOVSKY Zakhar #55
Pen. 16:40 18:40 LIE  89 YAROVINSKY Fyodor Hooking
Pen. 17:16 19:16 LIE  8 DEMITERS Reinis Hooking
Pen. 20:00 21:39 OLI  73 JANSONS Didzis Hooking
GK 20:00  OLI  35 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 20:00  OLI  79 BONČ BRUJEVIČ Andrej Goalkeeper in

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 21:39 0:4 LIE PP1 12 PESTUNOV Dmitri NARZYAYEV Vasili #6, VĪBĀNS Normunds
#26

Pen. 23:55 25:03 LIE  8 DEMITERS Reinis Hooking
Goal 25:03 1:4 OLI PP1 62 ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs JASS Koba #51, RĒDLIHS Miķelis #19
Pen. 27:17 28:46 LIE  21 JĀKOBSONS Magnuss Interference

Goal 28:46 2:4 OLI PP1 62 ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs RĒDLIHS Miķelis #19, TAMBIJEVS Kirils
#92

Pen. 29:39 31:39 LIE  28 ANOSOV Artyom Slashing
Pen. 29:49 31:49 OLI  19 RĒDLIHS Miķelis Cross-checking
Goal 32:58 2:5 LIE EQ 28 ANOSOV Artyom  
Pen. 34:35 36:35 LIE  8 DEMITERS Reinis High sticking

Goal 39:54 3:5 OLI EQ 93 BRAHMANIS Edijs ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs #62, RĒDLIHS
Miķelis #19

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 40:24 4:5 OLI EQ 93 BRAHMANIS Edijs ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs #62
Pen. 44:50 46:50 OLI  16 SVARS Pauls Tripping
Pen. 47:15 48:34 LIE  12 PESTUNOV Dmitri High sticking

APSĪTIS Krists #61, TAMBIJEVS Kirils #92
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Goal 48:34 5:5 OLI PP1 51 JASS Koba

Pen. 50:40 52:40 LIE  26 VĪBĀNS Normunds Tripping
Pen. 53:06 55:06 OLI  10 POTAPENKO Roberts Hooking
30 sec. 57:16  OLI     

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 60:49 61:14 LIE  55 SHABLOVSKY Zakhar Hooking

Goal 61:14 6:5 OLI PP1 62 ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs BRAHMANIS Edijs #93, PUJACS Georgijs
#81

GK 61:14  OLI  79 BONČ BRUJEVIČ Andrej Goalkeeper out
GK 61:14  LIE  35 JUČERS Māris Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Olimp 69
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

35 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis 10 7 70.00 20:00
79 BONČ BRUJEVIČ Andrej 20 18 90.00 41:14

Liepājas HK
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

35 JUČERS Māris 39 33 84.62 61:14
39 BĒRZIŅŠ Patriks 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Olimp 69 (OLI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

10 F POTAPENKO Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 D SVARS Pauls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 2

18 F GRĪNBERGS Sandis 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

19 F RĒDLIHS Miķelis 0 3 3 2 1 0 +1 100.00 1 0 1 0 2

22 F ADEĻSONS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 5 14 -9 26.32 0 0 0 0 0

23 F SAŽKO Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 F ZIEMIŅŠ Juris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

51 F JASS Koba 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 4 1 0 6

61 D APSĪTIS Krists 0 1 1 0 1 0 +1 100.00 1 1 0 0 2

62 F ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs 3 2 5 0 16 12 +4 57.14 1 3 2 0 6

65 F PRIEDE Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

68 F ĶIRSONS Alberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

71 D POPOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

73 D JANSONS Didzis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

77 D ĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

81 D PUJACS Georgijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 0 2

92 F TAMBIJEVS Kirils 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

93 F BRAHMANIS Edijs 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 3 2 0 7

94 F LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 11 3 +8 78.57 2 1 1 0 4

Total 6 11 17 30 34 30 +4 53.13 13 16 8 0 37

Head coach: 

Liepājas HK (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

4 D NĪMANIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

6 F NARZYAYEV Vasili 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

8 D DEMITERS Reinis 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

9 F STRAUTIŅŠ Rolands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F PESTUNOV Dmitri 2 0 2 2 12 10 +2 54.55 1 2 0 0 3

19 F EGLE Verners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 3 0 4
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21 D JĀKOBSONS Magnuss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

24 D PETROVICS Matīss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 D STRAUTIŅŠ Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

26 D VĪBĀNS Normunds 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F NOREIKA Eimantas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F ANOSOV Artyom 1 0 1 2 9 6 +3 60.00 0 2 0 0 2

29 F TIĻĻA Toms 1 0 1 0 1 0 +1 100.00 1 0 0 0 1

33 D KAMERGRAUZIS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 F PLĀNICS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 7 14 -7 33.33 3 0 1 0 4

47 D TOMSONS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

55 F SHABLOVSKY Zakhar 0 2 2 2 1 0 +1 100.00 1 1 3 0 5

88 F FOMINS Ričards Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 2 0 2

89 F YAROVINSKY Fyodor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 F SELIUTIN Dmitrii 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 3 0 3

Total 5 6 11 18 30 34 -4 46.88 10 7 12 0 29

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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